Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TT STATES STATES A LIGHT WITH THE COUNTRY COUN		
10318	0816 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
<b>,</b>			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alain Hourtane	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Stratex Networks, Inc.  Internal Address:		
Sergio Licardie Chaoming Zeng	Name: Stratex Networks, Inc.		
	Internal Address: 656		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	2-		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Execution Date(s) February 9, 2006	Street Address: 120 Rose Orchard Way		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: San Jose		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95134		
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
7/17/2006 DBYRNE 00000224 502811 11351983  FC::8021			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Leah Sherry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner	☐ Enclosed		
_303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Ste. 600	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Redwood Shores			
State: California Zip: 94065	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number : 650-632-4326	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Fax Number: _650-632-4328	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2811		
Email Address: Isherry@brownraysman.com	Authorized User Name Leah Sherry		
9. Signature :	February 10, 2006		
Signature .Leah Sherry, Reg. No. 43,918	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4		
Name of Person Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed

### ASSIGNMENT

	73.J.J. (3) (4)	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(x)	(1) Alain Hourtane	(2) Sergio Licardie
	(3) Chaoming Zeng	
	(5)	$(\acute{o})_{_{qqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqq$
	(7)	
	cipt of which is hereby acknowled	ged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby
Insert name of Assignee	(9) Stratex Networks, Inc.	
Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) <u>Delaware</u>	
Insurt address of Assignce	patent applications and patents for	San Jose, California 95134 ssignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and or every country, including divisions, reissues, stons, rights and priorities in the invention known as
Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	COMMUNICATIONS	Unassigned) for which the undersigned have executed ed States of America
hwert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on <b>February 9, 2006</b>	
	Insert name of Assignee  Insert state of incorporation of Assignee  Insert address of Assignee  Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number  Insert Date of Signing of	(3) Chaoming Zeng (5) (7)  od and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowled assign, transfer and set over to:  Insert name of Assignee (9) Stratex Networks, Inc.  Insert state of incorporation of (10) Delaware Assignce (11) of 120 Rose Orchard Way, (hereinafter designated as the Aspatent applications and patents for continuations and all other extending subject matter contained in Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case No. 50001-11. Serial No. Application Number of Foreign (13) on Theorems 9. 2006

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or division applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or my division or divisions or communing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

### The undersigned hereby gram(s)

# Leah Sherry, Reg. No. 43,918, Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823 and all attorneys and agents associated with customer number 58773

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or de-inable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Petent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

17ate 7/9/2006	Alain Hourtane	#40-enternation
Date	Sergio Licardie -	manage of \$2
Date	· Chaoming Zony -	erin allian rerr

NANCY SILVEIRA DURAN
Commission # 1406808
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2007

SILICON\_VALLEY 747v1

. 2 -

#### 6) The undersigned hereby grants)

## Leah Sherry, Reg. No. 43,918, Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823 and all attorneys and agents associated with customer number 58773

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

588C	- Alain Hourtane -
Date Feb. 9,2006	Sergio Licardie -
Date 2/9/2006	Chadming Zeng.



MIKON VALLEY TEG

**RECORDED: 02/10/2006** 

. 2

PATENT REEL: 017567 FRAME: 0190